The pro forma information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set of assumptions,
does not reflect the effects of expected cost savings or expected increases in costs, or opportunities to earn additional revenue and, accordingly,
does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical benefits of the combined company
would have been had the two companies been combined during these periods.

The unaudited pro forma equity and net income from continuing operations are qualified by the statements set forth under this caption
and should not be considered indicative of the market value of PMC Commercial Common Shares or the actual or future results of
operations of PMC Commercial for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

28

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

CIM Urban Partners

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

as of September 30, 2013

(In Thousands)

Historical
CIM Urban

Historical
PMC

Commercial
(A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets:
Investments in real estate $ 1,648,812 $ �  $ �  $ 1,648,812
Loans receivable 40,100 230,052 (28,810)(B) 241,342
Deferred rent receivable and charges 79,625 �  �  79,625
Cash and cash equivalents 17,305 12,589 (4,600)(C) 83,573

58,279(D)
Other intangible assets, net 18,674 �  2,000(E) 20,674
Other assets 29,400 7,260 (1,555)(F) 35,105

Total assets $ 1,833,916 $ 249,901 $ 25,314 $ 2,109,131

Liabilities and Equity:
Liabilities:
Debt $ 378,371 $ 104,505 $ 58,279(D) $ 538,245

(2,910)(G)
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 23,838 2,975 �  26,813
Intangible liabilities, net 9,481 �  �  9,481
Due to related parties 6,181 �  �  6,181
Dividends payable �  1,347 58,279(D) 59,626
Security deposits, deferred revenues, advances and other liabilities 20,736 3,275 1,475(H) 25,486

Total liabilities 438,607 112,102 115,123 665,832

Equity:
Partners� equity 1,392,559 �  (1,392,559)(I) �
Common stock �  111 220(I) 331
Preferred stock �  �  650(I) 650
Additional paid-in-capital �  153,113 1,391,689(I) 1,441,469

(103,333)(I)
Treasury stock �  (4,901) �  (4,901)
Retained earnings and net unrealized appreciation �  (11,424) 11,424(I) �

1,392,559 136,899 (91,909) 1,437,549
Noncontrolling interests 2,750 900 2,100(J) 5,750

1,395,309 137,799 (89,809) 1,443,299

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,833,916 $ 249,901 $ 25,314 $ 2,109,131

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information.

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 54

29

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

(in Thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
CIM Urban

Historical
PMC

Commercial
(A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue:
Rent $ 136,762 $ �  $ �  $ 136,762
Expense reimbursements 7,637 �  �  7,637
Hotel 28,696 �  �  28,696
Interest and fees 332 12,456 2,161(K) 14,949
Other income 2,206 1,131 �  3,337

175,633 13,587 2,161 191,381

Expenses:
Rental operating 56,020 �  �  56,020
Hotel operating 19,805 �  �  19,805
Asset management fees 16,282 �  750(L) 17,032
Interest 14,013 2,511 1,028(M) 17,552
Provision for loan losses �  562 �  562
General and administrative 1,821 5,117 630(N) 7,568
Transaction costs 4,013 1,615 (4,235)(C) 1,393
Depreciation and amortization 51,290 �  300(E) 51,590

163,244 9,805 (1,527) 171,522

Income before income tax and noncontrolling interests 12,389 3,782 3,688 19,859
Provision for income taxes �  (946) 111(O) (835)
Noncontrolling interests (103) �  �  (103)

Income from continuing operations $ 12,286 $ 2,836 $ 3,799 $ 18,921

Income from continuing operations per share:
Basic $ 0.27 $ 0.04(P)

Diluted $ 0.27 $ 0.04

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 10,594 487,794(P)

Diluted 10,596 487,796

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information.

30

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

(In Thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
CIM Urban

Historical
PMC

Commercial
(A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue:
Rent $ 181,042 $ �  $ �  $ 181,042
Expense reimbursements 9,194 �  �  9,194
Hotel 36,858 �  �  36,858
Interest and fees 3,890 15,785 2,881(K) 22,556
Other income 1,529 1,280 �  2,809

232,513 17,065 2,881 252,459

Expenses:
Rental operating 74,006 �  �  74,006
Hotel operating 25,582 �  �  25,582
Asset management fees 20,924 �  1,000(L) 21,924
Interest 18,856 3,538 1,400(M) 23,794
Provision for loan losses �  1,934 �  1,934
Acquisition related costs and strategic alternatives 632 3,870 �  4,502
Severance and related benefits �  2,114 �  2,114
General and administrative 2,773 6,400 840(N) 10,013
Depreciation and amortization 69,943 �  400(E) 70,343

212,716 17,856 3,640 234,212

Income (loss) before income tax and noncontrolling
interests 19,797 (791) (759) 18,247
Provision for income taxes �  (565) 148(O) (417)
Noncontrolling interests (208) �  �  (208)

Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 19,589 $ (1,356) $ (611) $ 17,622

Income (loss) from continuing operations per share:
Basic $ (0.13) $ 0.04(P)

Diluted $ (0.13) $ 0.04

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 10,585 487,785(P)

Diluted 10,585 487,785

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information.

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 57

31

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(In Thousands, except share and per share data)